



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024**

JASPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prag Chawla with Ms. Ruchi
Kapur, Advocates

versus

THE STATE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State with SI Kamlesh Kumar, PS: Kalandi Kunj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 17293/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stand disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4599/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17292/2024 (stay)

3. This petition has been preferred on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 482 Cr.P.C. seeking quashing of FIR No.318/2022 dated 12.07.2022 under Sections 420/468/471/34 IPC registered at PS: Kalandi Kunj.
4. Issue notice.
5. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.
6. Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, through all permissible modes, returnable on 02.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2024/kks