



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024, CRL.M.A. 17292/2024**

JASPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prag Chawla, Ms. Ruchi Kapur,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dala, APP for State and
SI Kamlesh Kumar, PS Kalindi Kunj.
Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Saurabh
Goel, Advs. for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

02.08.2024

%

Learned APP for the state at the outset submits that another case bearing W.P.(CRL.) 2772/2022 titled *Shri Jaspal vs. State & Anr.* is also pending before this court for quashing of the same FIR and is now fixed for 17.02.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be adjourned to seek instructions.

List on 01.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/AR..