



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024, CRL.M.A. 17292/2024**

JASPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prag Chawla, Ms. Ruchi Kapur,
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Advs. (VC)

versus

THE STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Kamlesh Kumar, PS Kalindi
Kunj
Mr. Hiren Sharma, Mr. Tushar Ahuja,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

It is already 4.30 p.m.

List on 03.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

rb