



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17292/2024 STAY**

JASPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prag Chawla and Ms. Jaspreet
Kaur, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Ajay Chouhan, PS-K. Kunj.
Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Paras
Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that matter is
listed before the trial Court for arguments on charge.

No time is left today as it is already 04:30 PM.

List on 07.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 4, 2025/vd