



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17292/2024**

JASPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prag Chawla, Advocate

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Divyang Kishwan, Advocate
and SI Ravinder Chander, P.S.
Kalindi Kunj

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. No one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
2. This Court notes that on 07.11.2025, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 had appeared. However, reply has also not been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 till date.
3. In view of above, opportunity to file reply by respondent no. 2 stands closed.
4. List on 19.08.2026.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ns/TD