



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010339112024
+ **CRL.M.C. 4599/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17292/2024**

JASPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State with
SI Ravinder Chander and SI Kamlesh.
Mr. Hirein Sharma and Mr. Amit
Verma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.08.2026

%

List on 08.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ss